callsign
S003605
NKS942
AAL1686
DAL2323
SWA2438
SWA1947
SWA1123
SWAS893
JBU2751
AAL1977
SWA2150
AAL2020
SWA2446
SWA2382
NKS538
SWA1208
DAL1855
DAL2192
NKS610
UAL502
FFT2434
SWA1589
SWA909
AAL1806
ATN3357
AAL2074
SWA3952
DAL917
SWAS859
UALS88
DAL1414
UAL2051
JBU1992

ac_type
B738
A321
A319
A321
B737
B737
B737
B737
E190
A319
B737
A321
B737
B737
A320
B738
B752
B752
A320
A320
A320
B738
B738
A320
B763
A320
B738
B739
B737
B739
A319
B738
A320

registration

N5147A
N679NK
N772XF
N344DN
N7955W
N764SW
N7842A
N562WN
N306JB
N711UW
N960WN
N977UY
N731SA
N947WN
N656NK
N8695D
N680DA
N556NW
N621NK
N448UA
N338FR
N8303R
N8514F
N123UW
N307AZ
N126UW
N8308K
N883DN
N564WN
N68453
N340NB
N33292
N632JB

dep_af des_af dep_time

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KRFD
KATL
KCLT
KATL
KBDL
KPHL
KBWI
KATL
TIJSJ
KMIA
KHOU
KCLT
KMCI
KCMH
TIJSJ
KDAL
KATL
KDTW
KFLL
KDEN
KCLE
KFLL
KRDU
KPHL
KCVG
KDCA
MUHA
KSLC
KAUS
KORD
KLGA
KSFO
KBOS

6/17/2019 1:13
6/17/2019 1:30
6/17/2019 5:12
6/17/2019 5:32
6/17/2019 6:01
6/17/2019 6:02
6/17/2019 6:04
6/17/2019 6:08
6/17/2019 6:10
6/17/2019 6:11
6/17/2019 6:14
6/17/2019 6:24
6/17/2019 6:26
6/17/2019 6:28
6/17/2019 6:29
6/17/2019 6:38
6/17/2019 6:40
6/17/2019 6:46
6/17/2019 6:48
6/17/2019 6:49
6/17/2019 6:50
6/17/2019 6:52
6/17/2019 6:56
6/17/2019 6:58
6/17/2019 7:00
6/17/2019 7:03
6/17/2019 7:05
6/17/2019 7:07
6/17/2019 7:08
6/17/2019 7:12
6/17/2019 7:13
6/17/2019 7:15
6/17/2019 7:16

dep_rwy des_rwy
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



DAL607
AAL1557
UAL1895
NKS520
SWA165
SWA845
GJS6307
JBU326
DAL2283
AAL2179
UAL1549
DAL2464
AAL1369
FFT1758
SWA788
DAL617
UAL1877
SWA2130
SWA194
AAL1118
AAL1704
DAL969
AAL1672
AAL467
ATN3802
UAL2338
AAL1393
SWA142
SWA1680
SWA1529
UAL1870
JBU574
SWA1699
DAL1572

B738
B738
B739
A320
B737
B737
CRJ9
A320
B752
A319
B738
A320
A321
A320
B738
B739
A320
B737
B737
A319
A320
B752
A320
A319
B763
B738
B738
B737
B737
B737
A320
A320
B738
B752

N3734B
N925AN
N68805
N626NK
N7813P
N778SW
N184GlJ
N519JB
N669DN
N700UW
N78501
N328NW
N90SAM
N347FR
N8513F
N833DN
N402UA
N797MX
N563WN
N9008U
N649AW
N697DL
N669AW
N717UW
N313AZ
N14242
N301PA
N491WN
N7876A
N472WN
N427UA
N775)B
N8648A
N683DA

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KBOS
KORD
KIAH
KMSY
KPVD
KBNA
KRDU
KIFK
KATL
KMIA
KEWR
KIFK
KDFW
KCVG
KPIT
KLAX
KEWR
KSTL
KATL
KMIA
KCLT
KATL
KPHX
KDCA
KDFW
KIAD
KORD
KIND
KMSY
KBWI
KIAH
KEWR
KMDW
KATL

6/17/2019 7:17
6/17/2019 7:19
6/17/2019 7:21
6/17/2019 7:23
6/17/2019 7:25
6/17/2019 7:27
6/17/2019 7:28
6/17/2019 7:31
6/17/2019 7:38
6/17/2019 7:46
6/17/2019 7:50
6/17/2019 7:58
6/17/2019 7:59
6/17/2019 8:01
6/17/2019 8:03
6/17/2019 8:06
6/17/2019 8:15
6/17/2019 8:32
6/17/2019 8:36
6/17/2019 8:46
6/17/2019 8:47
6/17/2019 8:48
6/17/2019 8:56
6/17/2019 8:58
6/17/2019 9:02
6/17/2019 9:12
6/17/2019 9:15
6/17/2019 9:18
6/17/2019 9:29
6/17/2019 9:37
6/17/2019 9:38
6/17/2019 9:41
6/17/2019 9:52
6/17/2019 9:53

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



GTIe961
SWA1773
SWA2531
SWA392
AAL611
SWA2388
GTI3186
SWA6153
SWA2445
DAL2607
FFT2099
SWA1762
FFT826
SWA314
SWAA459
JBU26
SWQ3193
SWA1160
SWA2422
UAL1778
SWA1546
JBU892
GJS6185
UAL743
DAL2598
DAL1835
DAL1891
SWA1958
AAL2046
DAL1959
SWAS899
NKS813
UAL1797
NKS1772

B763
B737
B738
B737
A320
B737
B763
B737
B738
B738
A320
B737
A320
B737
B738
A321
B734
B737
B738
B738
B737
A320
CRJ9
B739
A320
B738
B738
B738
A321
A321
B738
A319
B739
A319

N1409A
N7846A
N8684F
N7850B
N124US
N719SW
N1181A
N7880D
N8686A
N3763D
N232FR
N711HK
N339FR
N432WN
N8685B
N958JB
N438US
N7704B
N8649A
N76523
N248WN
N621JB
N184GlJ
N69830
N329NW
N3765
N389DA
N85697
N576UW
N328DN
N8638A
N504NK
N73406
N502NK

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KRFD
KATL
KHOU
KBNA
KCLT
KSDF
KSCK
KMDW
KBWI
KATL
KLAS
KLGA
KTTN
KISP
KDEN
KIFK
MUHA
KBUF
KMDW
KDEN
KALB
KBOS
KRDU
KEWR
KIFK
KBOS
KATL
KSJU
KCLT
KDTW
KLAX
KDFW
KIAH
KATL

6/17/2019 10:14
6/17/2019 10:16
6/17/2019 10:19
6/17/2019 10:21
6/17/2019 10:35
6/17/2019 10:37
6/17/2019 10:39
6/17/2019 10:42
6/17/2019 10:44
6/17/2019 10:50
6/17/2019 10:53
6/17/2019 10:54
6/17/2019 11:03
6/17/2019 11:04
6/17/2019 11:05
6/17/2019 11:08
6/17/2019 11:34
6/17/2019 11:35
6/17/2019 11:38
6/17/2019 11:41
6/17/2019 11:44
6/17/2019 11:48
6/17/2019 11:53
6/17/2019 11:56
6/17/2019 11:57
6/17/2019 11:59
6/17/2019 12:02
6/17/2019 12:04
6/17/2019 12:16
6/17/2019 12:18
6/17/2019 12:20
6/17/2019 12:22
6/17/2019 12:24
6/17/2019 12:29

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



AAL1875
DAL2891
NKS384
SWA744
SWA448
DAL2280
NKS728
FFT2374
SWA5889
AAL2584
WIJA1245
CMP226
SWA1490
SWA642
JBU992
DAL1740
AAL2270
DAL2091
SWA2264
AAL809
FFT1694
UAL400
SWA1925
JBU1151
SWA2572
UAL601
DAL2330
CMP394
SWA2345
DAL1875
DAL1518
UAL550
JBU350
DAL2372

A321
B738
A320
B737
B737
A319
A320
A320
B737
A319
B737
B738
B738
B737
A320
B739
A321
B738
B737
A321
A320
B738
B737
A320
B737
A320
B738
B737
B737
A319
A319
A319
E190
B739

N198UW
N388DA
N603NK
N263WN
N952WN
N343NB
N9O8NK
N338FR
N496WN
N722US
cGGWI
HP1716CM
N85557
N498WN
N579JB
N902DN
N929AA
N3751B
N429WN
N199UwW
N347FR
N37255
N480WN
N779)B
N245WN
N437UA
N396DA
HP1531CM
N7755W
N366NB
N347NB
N804UA
N187)B
N858DZ

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KPHL
KCVG
KBWI
KDCA
KIND
KLGA
KORD
KPHL
KATL
KMIA
Cyyz
KMIA
KDAL
KMDW
KBOS
KMSP
KDFW
KATL
KFLL
KPHL
KRDU
KIAD
KMKE
TIJSJ
KBWI
KEWR
KATL
MPTO
KCMH
KLGA
KIFK
KEWR
KDCA
KATL

6/17/2019 12:32
6/17/2019 12:35
6/17/2019 12:37
6/17/2019 12:42
6/17/2019 12:51
6/17/2019 12:54
6/17/2019 13:01
6/17/2019 13:08
6/17/2019 13:19
6/17/2019 13:20
6/17/2019 13:31
6/17/2019 13:35
6/17/2019 13:39
6/17/2019 13:54
6/17/2019 13:57
6/17/2019 14:04
6/17/2019 14:07
6/17/2019 14:10
6/17/2019 14:13
6/17/2019 14:14
6/17/2019 14:16
6/17/2019 14:22
6/17/2019 14:35
6/17/2019 14:42
6/17/2019 14:45
6/17/2019 14:51
6/17/2019 14:56
6/17/2019 15:05
6/17/2019 15:11
6/17/2019 15:29
6/17/2019 15:33
6/17/2019 15:46
6/17/2019 15:52
6/17/2019 15:56

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



CAY203
AAL1829
DAL2342
SWA1173
AAL2353
SWA9003
UAL651
SWA1104
UAL592
SWA1855
DAL2047
SWA2508
SWA1l6
AAL1748
UAL1115
ASA523
SWA1961
AAL1767
SWA1518
JBU2074
DAL2081
SWA259
NKS732
DAL1712
GJS6274
JBU548
SWA2134
UAL352
BAWGI1T
JBU1534
JBU310
DAL1571
SWA2608
SWA2400

B733
A321
A321
B737
B738
B737
B739
B737
B738
B737
B738
B737
B737
A320
A320
B739
B737
A320
B737
A320
B738
B737
A320
B739
CRJ9
E190
B738
B739
B772
A320
A320
B738
B737
B737

VPCAY
N509AY
N360DN
N759GS
N931AN
N766SW
N67812
N227WN
N73291
N763SW
N389DA
N243WN
N780SW
N673AW
N471UA
N214AK
N7743B
N102UW
N271LV
N624JB
N377DA
N286WN
N614NK
N845DN
N186GlJ
N192JB
N8523W
N37465
GVIIT
N639JB
N644JB
N3733Z
N430WN
N263WN

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

MWCR
KPHL
KDTW
KATL
KDFW
KSAT
KORD
KDCA
KORD
KMSY
KATL
KMCI
KMHT
KCLT
KIAH
KSEA
KBNA
KPHL
KMDW
KEWR
KATL
KAUS
KMCO
KMSP
KRDU
KHPN
KRDU
KIAD
EGKK
KBDL
KFLL
KLAX
KDAL
KMEM

6/17/2019 16:06
6/17/2019 16:12
6/17/2019 16:24
6/17/2019 16:31
6/17/2019 16:34
6/17/2019 16:38
6/17/2019 16:39
6/17/2019 16:41
6/17/2019 16:50
6/17/2019 16:53
6/17/2019 17:14
6/17/2019 17:23
6/17/2019 17:32
6/17/2019 17:36
6/17/2019 17:38
6/17/2019 17:52
6/17/2019 17:55
6/17/2019 18:02
6/17/2019 18:04
6/17/2019 18:06
6/17/2019 18:10
6/17/2019 18:11
6/17/2019 18:18
6/17/2019 18:32
6/17/2019 18:36
6/17/2019 18:39
6/17/2019 18:41
6/17/2019 18:42
6/17/2019 18:43
6/17/2019 18:52
6/17/2019 18:56
6/17/2019 18:58
6/17/2019 18:59
6/17/2019 19:02

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



DAL2130
AAL669
AAL2430
AAL1811
DALl1621
FFT291
JBU392
SWA716
UAL1699
SWA2397
SWA4615
NKS646
SWA396
DLH483
AAL1559
AAL2624
NKS315
DAL76
UAL1839
DAL2719
SWAS502
UAL1717
DAL1491
NKS942
SWA1254
SWA2495
SWA2407
DAL634
AAL531
UAL1234
SWA2186
DAL2649
AAL541
ROU1659

MD88
A319
B738
A320
A321
A320
E190
B737
B739
B738
B738
A320
B737
A343
B738
B738
A320
B763
B739
B738
B737
B738
B752
A321
B737
B738
B738
A319
B738
A320
B737
A319
A319
A321

N958DL
N700UW
N898NN
N651AW
N328DN
N206FR
N354JB
N454WN
N69804
N85437
N8322X
NOO8NK
N7850B
DAIFF
N867NN
N843NN
N695NK
N1603
N68836
N3765
N233LV
N37263
N697DL
N669NK
N7863A
N8698B
N8314L
N348NB
N921AN
N423UA
N7815L
N364NB
N730US
CFJOU

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KATL
KMIA
KDFW
KCLT
KDTW
KDEN
KBOS
KFLL
KDEN
KBWI
KPHX
KDTW
KMDW
EDDF
KPHL
KMIA
KIAH
EHAM
KSFO
KBOS
KBWI
KEWR
KATL
KATL
KHOU
KSTL
TJSJ
KLGA
KPHX
KIAH
KLGA
KIFK
KDCA
CYyz

6/17/2019 19:06
6/17/2019 19:10
6/17/2019 19:20
6/17/2019 19:27
6/17/2019 19:38
6/17/2019 19:39
6/17/2019 19:43
6/17/2019 19:47
6/17/2019 19:52
6/17/2019 19:54
6/17/2019 20:02
6/17/2019 20:05
6/17/2019 20:08
6/17/2019 20:13
6/17/2019 20:15
6/17/2019 20:18
6/17/2019 20:19
6/17/2019 20:21
6/17/2019 20:26
6/17/2019 20:29
6/17/2019 20:31
6/17/2019 20:33
6/17/2019 20:34
6/17/2019 20:36
6/17/2019 20:37
6/17/2019 20:40
6/17/2019 20:46
6/17/2019 20:50
6/17/2019 20:54
6/17/2019 20:57
6/17/2019 20:59
6/17/2019 21:07
6/17/2019 21:10
6/17/2019 21:23

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



SWA792
NKS1127
NKS908
SWA1542
UPS1351
FDX1057
SWA5919
SWA2262
SWA1603
SWAS820
UPS1337
FDX1373
SWA2188
GTI3533
FDX1210
SWA5928
JBU426

B738
A320
A320
B738
B752
B752
B737
B738
B738
B738
A306
B763
B737
B763
MD11
B737
A320

N8303R
N628NK
N654NK
N8685B
N464UP
N963FD
N7485W
N8508W
N8649A
N8510E
N152UP
N146FE
N7704B
N1499A
N623FE
N719SW
N588JB

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KMSY
KLAS
KBWI
KDEN
KPHL
KIAX
KIND
KBHM
KBDL
KPVD
KSDF
KMEM
KPIT
KBWI
KMEM
KBNA
KIFK

6/17/2019 21:28
6/17/2019 21:36
6/17/2019 21:39
6/17/2019 21:41
6/17/2019 21:43
6/17/2019 21:44
6/17/2019 22:02
6/17/2019 22:04
6/17/2019 22:07
6/17/2019 22:27
6/17/2019 22:29
6/17/2019 22:33
6/17/2019 22:40
6/17/2019 22:54
6/17/2019 23:00
6/17/2019 23:23
6/17/2019 23:25

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



